# OP \$40.00 5182800

ETAS ID: TM801530

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.		12/17/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Instant Brands Holdings Inc.		
Street Address:	3025 Highland Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 700		
City:	Downers Grove		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60515		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5182800	VISIONS 10 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5123225201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-482-5242

**Email:** sespenshade@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Espenshade
Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Steven M. EspenshadeSIGNATURE:/sm espenshade/DATE SIGNED:04/09/2023

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0726

900764371

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0727

**RECORDED: 04/09/2023**